

SLP(Crl.)No. 2244 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2244/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2003 in CRLRP 263/03
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JEEVANBOSE @ GOPI KALASSERY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and impleading party)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.John Mathew,Adv.,

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For UOIMr.Rajiv Nanda,Adv.,

Mr.B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr.P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Rajiv Nanda, the learned counsel takes notice on behalf of the Union of India. Petitioner shall hand over a copy of the petition to the said counsel who will take instructions from the Union of India on the next date of hearing.
List after four weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Prem Parkash)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master